

Law (Education) (1925) Department.

Ord. SERIES.

G.O. No. 2054

DATED 2-12-1925

[Despatch Abstract.]

Legislative Council Question

School Assistants - Efficiency

bars - Removal - Note, Records

BACK PAPERS.

G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.	G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.

FURTHER PAPERS.

G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.	G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.

Law Dept. III-8-4,000-1-12-24.

QUESTION.—No. 156

for the ^{next} meeting of the Legislative

Council to be held on the

1925.

SUBMITTED that two copies of this Question may be forwarded to the
Law (Education) Department.

The Question has been admitted.



16/6/1925

D.O. No. 1571-1, dated 17 ^{2.c.} 6/25

To

The Law (Education) Department.

L. Ci 1796C

8/16

Law Dept. 111-A-8-000-1-12-24
for the meeting of the Legislative
1932

Question No 126

Council to be held on the

Submitted that two copies of this Question may be forwarded to the
Department

The Question has been admitted



U.O. No. 126/1-12-24 dated 17/5/25

The Government of Madras

(3)

Council Office,
27-5-25.

Starred Question

Mr. V. Pantulu Ayyar:-

THE LAW (EDUCATION) DEPARTMENT

156.* Will the hon. the Minister for
Education be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that there is
a proposal to remove the bar at Rs. 100/-
in the School Assistants' Cadre of the
Subordinate Educational Service; and

(b) if the answer to (a) be in the
affirmative when the proposal is likely
to be given effect to?

24/6/25
S.R. B.V.

25/6/25

No. 126
a. 24
The subject will be considered
by the Hon. the Minister for
Education
and decided

Attention is invited to the question and answer and the notes ~~leading~~ ^{now} recorded in G.O.No. 72 (Education), dated the 19th January 1925. From the linked file it will be seen that the Director of Public Instruction is expected to send up concrete proposals for the revision of pay of the Subordinate Educational Service. These have not yet been received. The following answer is submitted for consideration : --

(b)
A (a). The question is under consideration and no definite announcement can be made at present definite reply.

24/6/25
24.6.25

25/6/25
26.6

(a) (b) No. The Subject will be considered by H.E. when definite proposals are received.

29/6-25



DESPATCHED

4 JUL 1925

Since the issue of the above answer the D.P.I. has submitted proposals for the readjustment of the pay of school assistants. He has proposed a pay of Rs. 75-5-100-10-150 for 80 per cent of the ~~and~~ ^{and} 150-10-250 for 20 per cent of the posts in the school assistants' cadre in place of the three ~~grades~~ ^{for} grades of pay viz. Rs. 75-5-100 48 % of

the posts, 100-10-150 ⁴⁰ % of the posts and 150-10-250 ⁴⁰ % of the posts) ~~the existing pay~~ now in force. The Secretary has noted that the question may be considered as a Part II scheme for 1926-27. The file is now in Finance.

2. For orders whether it will not be more appropriate to send a revised answer, as suggested at 'A' on page 3 ante, to the Council office.

9.8.25 The answer to the whole question may be

"The Hon. Member is referred to the answer to Question No. 678."

10-8-25 *V.K.* *10-8*

M 2

11/12/25

L.C.O. 156
1296c

C.O. 9. B

Pl. Resolution
to amend the
(linked file)
C. 2348/c

CO. 12/8
12/8

DESPATCHED
13 AUG 1925

Recorded in
G.O. No. 1779 of
14-10-25

Efficiency bar in the School Assistants' cadre.
* 532 Q.—MR. V. PANTULU AYYAR: Will the hon. the Minister for Education be pleased to state—

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a proposal to remove the bar at Rs. 100 in the School Assistants' cadre of the Subordinate Educational Service; and

(b) if the answer to (a) be in the affirmative, when the proposal is likely to be given effect to?

A.—The hon. Member is referred to the answer to question No. 369.

The final form of the question and answer was as above. The notes may be

order 2054
2-12-25
Recorded.

2/12
2/12

1/12/25
1/12/25

Legislative Council—
School Assistants—
Efficiency bar—
Removal—
Notes Recorded.

When given for copying
When copied
When examined
When signed

192

READ AGAIN G.O. No. 192 DATED

CURRENT No.

ENCLOSURES TO C. No.

ORDER OF GOVERNMENT .. A A A A A A A

LETTER OF GOVERNMENT.

STATEMENT WITH EXHIBITS.

PAPERS NOT FILED OF, BEING MEANT FOR DESPATCH IN ORIGINAL.

N.B.—

A = Copy in full.
B = Not to be copied.
P = Copy abstract only.
Q = Copy heading only.